U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.	INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (COLORADO) INC.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation (California) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx _No	Address: 11720 AMBER PARK DRIVE SUITE 400 ALPHARETTA, GA 30004		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnershipx Corporation (Delaware)		
x Other - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	Other -		
Execution Date: April 18, 2005	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _ X_ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached		
Additional numbers attache	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached A. Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 23		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 590 Enclosed		
153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675 (212) 446-4800 (Phone) (212) 446-4900 (Facsimile)	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
(212) 440-4500 (Lacsimic)	8. Charge to Deposit Account No. 111098		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	,		
Hayley Smith Nayley M	1140 4/21/05		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: $\overline{\mathcal{A}}$		

SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Mark	Reg. No.
TREND	1,648,047
SHIMS	1,386,623
NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.	2,169,350
NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. (& design)	2,160,574
NXT (design)	2,167,343
DISTRIBUTION@WORK	2,337063
SX	2,511,787
STRATEGIC EXCHANGE	2,511786
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,547,801
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,534,517
COMMERCE@WORK	2,462,406
WEB@WORK	2,540,960
ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,543,289
DALY.COMMERCE	2,534,515
A+400 (Stylized)	2,150,154
MARKETMAX	2,166,343
DALY & WOLCOTT	2,124,985
A+OPEN	2,204,772
A APPLICATION PLUS (and Design)	1,931,578
Design Only	2,419,521
TAKESTOCK	2,081,915
NXTREND	76/533,354
APERUM	78/184,983

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of April 18, 2005 ("Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("Grantee"), in favor of INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (COLORADO), INC. (formerly known as NXTREND Technology, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") (Grantor is also successor by merger to Daly.commerce, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Aperum, Inc., a Georgia corporation).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2004, as amended by that certain Amendment Number One to Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2004, as amended by that certain Amendment Number Two to Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2004, as amended by that certain Amendment Number Three to Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2004, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Loan Agreement"), Grantee, as agent for the Lenders (as defined therein), holds a Lien (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, defined below) against all intellectual and industrial property rights owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Grantor and Grantee, as agent for the Lenders, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest and mortgage in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement);

. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement by NXTREND Technology, Inc. was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2004, at Reel 2987, Frame 0403; the Security Agreement by Daly.commerce, Inc. was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2004, at Reel 2987, Frame 0372; and the Security Agreement by Aperum, Inc. was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2004, at Reel 2914, Frame 0099;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Termination and Release Agreement dated as of April 18, 2005, the Required Lenders have consented to the release of the Lien on the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its Lien in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee's Lien in the Collateral including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to any Loan Document (as defined in the Loan Agreement), is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Collateral, including without limitation the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Collateral relates.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release.

фc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Br. Nichtschuar

Name: NICHOLS Shuart

Title: VD

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

NXTREND Technology, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Residence of the second second second	. Takina bala a	The Landson
TREND	U.S.	1,648,047
SHIMS	U.S.	1,386,623
NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC.	U.S.	2,169,350
NXT NXTREND TECHNOLOGY, INC. (& design)	U.S.	2,160,574
NXT (design)	U.S.	2,167,343
DISTRIBUTION@WORK	U.S.	2,337063
SX	U.S.	2,511,787
STRATEGIC EXCHANGE	U.S.	2,511786

U.S. Trademark Applications

Garage III and the second of t	กละคลเลียงการการการการการการการการการการการการการก	The Table 18-44
POWERVUE	U.S.	75/462,272 (Abandoned)
NXTREND	U.S.	76/533,354 (Pending)

Daly.commerce, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

	้าสู่แบบเหลือนัก	
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE	U.S.	2,547,801
SOFTWARE@WORK		
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE	U.S.	2,534,517
SOFTWARE@WORK		
COMMERCE@WORK	U.S.	2,462,406
WEB@WORK	U.S.	2,540,960
ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	U.S.	2,543,289
DALY.COMMERCE	U.S.	2,534,515
A+400 (Stylized)	U.S.	2,150,154
MARKETMAX	U.S.	2,166,343
DALY & WOLCOTT	U.S.	2,124,985
A+OPEN	U.S.	2,204,772
A APPLICATION PLUS (and Design)	U.S.	1,931,578

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Aperum, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS /	APP.#	FILE DATE	OWNER	STATUS
		SERVICES	REG.#	REG. DATE		
US	APERUM	Class 9: Computer software, namely, distribution software for managing the wholesale distribution process.	78/184,983	11/14/2002	Aperum, Inc. (fka Software Solutions, Inc.) (GA corp.)	 Pending. Published fo opposition: 7/6/2004.
US		Class 9: Computer software for use in tracking the sale, shipping, billing and accounting of goods from wholesale facilities.	75/434,188 2,419,521	2/13/1998 1/9/2001	Aperum, Inc. (fkaSoftware Solutions, Inc.) (GA corp.)	 Registered. Section 8 & 15 Declaration due 1/9/2007.
U.S.	TAKESTOCK	Class 9: Computer software for use by whole distributors for managing inventory; ordering, invoicing and shipping customer orders; and accounting. Class 16: Instruction manuals for use with computer software for use by wholesale distributors for managing inventory; ordering, invoicing and shipping customer orders;	74/583,838 2,081,915	10/11/1994 7/22/1997	Aperum, Inc. (fkaSoftware Solutions, Inc.) (GA corp.)	■ Registered. ■ Section 8 (6-year) accepted & Section 15 acknowledged 02-27-2003. ■ Section 8 & 9 Renewal due 7/22/2007.

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

RECORDED: 04/21/2005